ORIGINAL F000031685

Box 1 Inc. dba Lazy C Water Service
PO Box 1
Tucson, AZ 85702

October 17, 2023

Docket Control Center

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Docket Numbers W-01536A-23-0114
Decision No. 79133

Re: Tariff of new rates and charges

As a compliance item in this docket, the Company is filing a revised Tariff with the new rates and charges

approved in Decision 79133.

Please contact me with any questions.
Respectfully,

Rebecca Hiser

Treasurer

ACC -Docket Control - Received 10/17/2023 6:06 AM
ACC -Docket Control - Docketed 10/17/2023 8:08 AM



WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Lazy C Water Service (Box 1, Inc.) DECISION NO: 79133
DOCKET NOS: W-01536A-23-0114 EFFECTIVE: November 1,2023

RATES AND CHARGES
MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:

5/8” x 3/4” Meter $42.70
3/4” Meter 64.05
1" Meter 106.75
1 1/2” Meter 213.50
2” Meter 341.60
3" Meter 640.50
4” Meter 1,067.50
6" Meter 2,135.00

COMMODITY RATES
(per 1,000 gallons)

Gallons included in Minimum 0

5/8” x 3/4” & 3/4” Meter

First 3,000 gallons $4.20
From 3,001 to 9,000 gallons 5.50
Over 9,000 gallons 5.85
1” Meter

First 10,000 gallons 5.50
Over 10,000 gallons 5.85
I 4" Meter

First 20,000 galions 5.50
Over 20,000 gallons 5.85
2” Meter

First 40,000 gallons 5.50
Over 40,000 gallons 5.85
3” Meter

First 100,000 gallons 5.50
Over 100,000 gallons 5.85
4” Meter

First 180,000 gallons 550
Over 180,000 gallons 5.85
6” Meter

First 300,000 gallons 5.50
Over 300,000 gallons 5.85

Standpipe/ Bulk Water
All Gallons 5.85

Page 1 of 2



WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Lazy C Water Service (Box 1, Inc.)

DOCKET NO: W-01536A-23-0114

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

5/87 x 3/4” Meter
3/4” Meter

1" Meter

1 14" Meter

27 Turbine Meter

2” Compound Meter
3 Turbine Meter

3” Compound Meter
4” Turbine Meter

47 Compound Meter
6" Turbine Meter

6" Compound Meter

SERVICE CHARGES:
Establishment

Reconnection (Delinquent)

After Hour Service Charge (at customer’s request)
Meter Test (if correct)

Deposit

Deposit Interest

Re-Establishment (within 12 months)
NSF Check

Deferred Payment (per month)

Meter Re-Read (if correct)

Late Payment Charge (per month)
Charge for Moving Meter

Monthly Service Charge for Sprinklers

*  Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.7.
*%  Per Commission Rule A A.C. R14-2-403 B.3.
**+  Months off system times the monthly minimum. A.A.C. R14-2-403.D.
#x%%k | 50% Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.G.6.
*xxx 204 of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than $10.00 per month. The
Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and distinct from the primary

water service line.

Cost includes parts, labor, overhead and all applicable taxes per Rule A.A.C. R1 4-2-405.B.5.

Service

Line
$795.00
795.00
875.00
960.00
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost

DECISION NO: 79133
EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2023

Meter

Charge
$155.00
255.00
315.00
52500
1,045.00
1,890.00
1,670.00
2.545.00
2,670.00
3,645.00
5,025.00
6,920.00

$30.00
30.00
35.00
33.00

#¥
EE ]
$30.00
FhAE
$20.00
1.5%
Cost

oo e ol o

Total

Charge
$950.00
1,050.00
1,190.00
1,485.00
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies

in addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any
privilege, sales or use tax per Rule A A.C. R14-2-409.D.5.

Page2 of 2



