

Box 1 Inc. dba Lazy C Water Service PO Box 1 Tucson, AZ 85702

October 17, 2023

Docket Control Center Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Docket Numbers W-01536A-23-0114 Decision No. 79133

Re: Tariff of new rates and charges

As a compliance item in this docket, the Company is filing a revised Tariff with the new rates and charges approved in Decision 79133.

Please contact me with any questions.

Respectfully,

Rebecca Hiser

Treasurer

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Lazy C Water Service (Box 1, Inc.) DOCKET NOS: W-01536A-23-0114

DECISION NO: 79133

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2023

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:

E 1022 2 / A22 N F - 4 - 4	£42.70		
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$42.70		
3/4" Meter	64.05		
1" Meter	106.75		
1 1/2" Meter	213.50		
2" Meter	341.60		
3" Meter	640.50		
4" Meter	1,067.50		
6" Meter	2,135.00		
COMMODITY RATES			
(per 1,000 gallons)			
Gallons included in Minimum	0		
- Substitution entre entre Co-Modelle State (entre entre			
5/8" x 3/4" & 3/4" Meter			
First 3,000 gallons	\$4.20		
From 3,001 to 9,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 9,000 gallons	5.85		
1" Meter			
First 10,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 10,000 gallons	5.85		
1 ½" Meter			
First 20,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 20,000 gallons	5.85		
2" Meter			
First 40,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 40,000 gallons	5.85		
3" Meter			
First 100,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 100,000 gallons	5.85		
4" Meter			
First 180,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 180,000 gallons	5.85		
6" Meter			
First 300,000 gallons	5.50		
Over 300,000 gallons	5.85		
Standpipe/ Bulk Water			
All Gallons	5.85		
/ III Guilons			

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Lazy C Water Service (Box 1, Inc.)

DOCKET NO: W-01536A-23-0114

DECISION NO: 79133

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2023

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

(rectalitative parameter)	Service	Meter	Total
	Line	Charge	Charge
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$795.00	\$155.00	\$950.00
3/4" Meter	795.00	255.00	1,050.00
1" Meter	875.00	315.00	1,190.00
1 ½" Meter	960.00	525.00	1,485.00
2" Turbine Meter	At Cost	1,045.00	Varies
2" Compound Meter	At Cost	1,890.00	Varies
3" Turbine Meter	At Cost	1,670.00	Varies
3" Compound Meter	At Cost	2,545.00	Varies
4" Turbine Meter	At Cost	2,670.00	Varies
4" Compound Meter	At Cost	3,645.00	Varies
6" Turbine Meter	At Cost	5,025.00	Varies
6" Compound Meter	At Cost	6,920.00	Varies

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment	\$30.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	30.00
After Hour Service Charge (at customer's request)	35.00
Meter Test (if correct)	33.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	**
Re-Establishment (within 12 months)	***
NSF Check	\$30.00
Deferred Payment (per month)	****
Meter Re-Read (if correct)	\$20.00
Late Payment Charge (per month)	1.5%
Charge for Moving Meter	Cost
Monthly Service Charge for Sprinklers	****

- * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.7.
- ** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.3.
- *** Months off system times the monthly minimum. A.A.C. R14-2-403.D.
- **** 1.50% Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.G.6.
- ***** 2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

Cost includes parts, labor, overhead and all applicable taxes per Rule A.A.C. R14-2-405.B.5.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax per Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.D.5.